Sunrise Terr
Tuesday, June 15, 2021 at 5:15 PM

CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION

3 Lty 427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

06/15/2021 @' /v 0 r Case #: CE302495-051421
tion (Wh)

Notlce of Viol
YAHYA T KOITA &W SAIDA \fUA/ﬂI ‘SE / W

6956 SUNRISE TERR

CORAL GABLES FL 331337032 Folio #: 0341290410810 —
Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant: _
This letter constitutes a notice that a violation(s) exists on the premises at 6956 SUNRISE TER, Coral

Gables, FL.

The violation(s) found was:

Violations:
City Code - Chapter 105, section 105-26, F.B.C. - section 105.1. Work done without a permit.

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: Installed concrete driveway with artificial grass.
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CITY OF CORAL GABLES @/302 4@{

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
427 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

-— r
Case #: CE302495-061421

Notice of Violation ("_‘{W)

G506 SIWRISE Teeents

06/16/2021

YAHYA T KOITA &W SAIDA

6956 SUNRISE TERR
CORAL GABLES FL 331337032 Follo #: 0341290410810
Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant
titutes a notice that a Jiolation(s) exists on the premises at 6956 SUNRISE TER Cora e r——
This letier constiluies £ ‘
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Sunrise Terr
Friday, May 14, 2021 at 4:52 PM

CITY OF CORAL GABLES &‘3 OZ ‘MS—

CODE ENFORCEMENT DIVISION
g7 Biltmore Way, Suite 100

05/14/2021 v-’ D Case #: CE302495-051421
Code Enforcement Violation Warning ( WU ?)

e
YAHYA T KOITA &W SAIDA q% SUNW /Emm/

6956 SUNRISE TERR

CORAL GABLES FL 331337032 Follo #: 0341290410810
Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant

As part of an ongoing effort to enhance the health satety, and welfare of the citizens of Coral Gables, a
recent inspection was made of the premises at 6956 SUNRISE TER, Coral Gables Fl

ALthat time, a Code Enfor ement Officer found the following violation(s) avident on the property
Violation(s)
* City Code - Chapter 108, section 105-26, F.B.C. - section 105.1 Work done without a permit

Code Enforcoment Officor Commaonts: Installed concrete driveway with artificial grass.

The following steps should be taken to correct the vio lation;

Remedy: Must obtain approval and permit ,

“'l_ Gables has eamed the title of “The City Beautiful® with the help of the residents. Your immediate
ion In correcting the violation(s) listed above would be gratefully appreciated

Enforcement Division will re-inspect the property on 6/14/ 2021 to determine if cormect
bﬂ.bﬂn completed. If corrective measures have n. t been completed by 6114720

bject 1o substantial fines that may not be mitigated
be required to repair or restore the historic structure
cture is allowed to deteriorate to the point where it must be demolished

requires that you replace the structure with a similar historic ally
structure; and
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CITY OF CORAL GABLES

CODE ENFORC
EME
? Beivmare Wy, !‘:;Ty?:“sjo“

030244

D Case #: CEIO2498-08 1421
ment Violation Warning  ( \¢/W/?)

wsrsensawseos (5T, Sk Tenes

CORAL GABLES FL 331337032

08/1472021

Code Enfo o

Folio #: 0341290410810
Dear Property Owner andior Occupant

As part of an ongoing eficrt 10 enhance the health, satety. and weitare of the cizens of Coral Gaties »
Jecent iNSpection was made of the premmes 3t 6958 SUNRISE TER, Coral Gables, FL

that time, a Code Enforcement Oficer found the follownng viclation(s) evident on the progenty

Violation(s):
« City Code - Chapter 108, section 105.26, F.B.C. - section 105.1. Work done without & permit

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: installed concrete driveway with arificisl grass
The foll 1 & ¥

Remody: Must obtain approval and permit

s Your Immediate

tthul” with the heip of T resdect

tmie of “The City Bea
he tils of J wondid b Grateduly apprecaated

| Gables has eamed €
Coral G won(s) listed above

cooperabon in comecting the okt

will rg-inspect Ire propety
| cortective measures hav

comen on GHA2021 10 determine # ctﬂvc:.w
I ot e lc?n;::; e rot boen completed By (T el
measures have been O
2 A be issued
Notice of Viotation wil ol
consullation on BV mafter from 7:30 AM 1o 4 00 PM Pleass &0
e ‘ betdow for adddional asaAtance

i s ol
The Division e Enforcament Oficer

nesitate to call the C be advised that

intabn @ historic structure,

not be mitigated
Gal fines that may
subject to substantd historic structure
. :ou 1:: :I.&D be required to repair of f"""'::',, the point where It must B demoliahed
. ou

aliowed 1o deterior
If the historic structure is B structure wih 8 slanilar historic
u replace

rmmulﬂ"ﬁ“""

If this notice pertains to failure to

ally-

the City Code nqui:o:!:dl yo
’ ture;

.ppm:;::::;\:r no longer qu-lllfg' fot an historic
the pr
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os5Ma2021

Code Enforcement Violation Waming

e (5 G5 SNl TERCALE

956 SUNRISE TERR
CORAL GABLES FL 331337032 Felio B; 0341790410810

Dear Property Owner and/or Occupant

ongos fety and wellare of the citzens of Coral Gables, 8
of an eMort 1o enhance the health, safety ]
:::‘mumm w?1 made of the premises at 6956 SUNRISE TER, Coral Gables FL

Al that Bime. & Code Enforcement Officer found the following violation(s) evident an the property

Violationds):
« City Code - Chapter 108, section 105-26, F.B.C. - section 108.1. Work done without a permit

Code Enforcement Officer Comments: Installed concrete driveway with artificlal grass.
The following st hould be taken 1o correct the violation:

Remedy: Must obtain approval and permit .

Coral Gables has eamed the tiltle of “The City Beautiful™ with the hedp of the residents. Your imm oduate
cooperation in comecting the vickation(s) ksted above would be gratehuly appreciated

The Code Enforcement Devision will re-inspect the property on 61472021 to deb

B ]
meatures have boen completed If comectve measures have not been compl Q.Nrﬂbn(«‘;'::;oﬂ(we
Motice of Viclatcn wil be msued Y 7

The Division is avalable for consultation on this matier from 7

30 AM 1o 400
hesiate 1o cal the Code Enforcement Officer below for adda 10400 PM. Pl

wase do not
WONal d3stance
If this notice pertaing to fallure to maintain a historic structure, please be advised that
+  You may be subject to substantial fines that m

+  You may also be required to fepair or restore
+  Mithe historic structure is allowed to deterior,

ay not be mitigated,
the historic structure

ale to the point where it Must be demolished:
the City Code requires that you replace the

struct
appropriate structure - and T S hﬂloﬂc.lly

the property will no longer Quality for an
historic preservat
N tax exemption

U0 de “La Chi

- y Wes Seo
\8) wiolkee »I"ﬂ\na‘ 'mmr HONAI .:nl'
ba




Ll |

Sunrise Terr .;9
Tuesday, June 15, 2021 at 5:15 PME &

’
g B

CITY OF CORAL GABLES &’ 20244
UODE ENFOROEMENT DIVIRION z ‘

AEF I Wiy, Bl (0

08/ 800 Ce’ /wr

Natige of Vielation (W
FANYA T KOITA AW BAIDA 6’!96’6. Wﬂ(& W

nuan BUNNIBE YENN
CEOAL AR BB FL AN 3Ar0N P & Dbt mpei e

-

it i

AT | .'Iu‘n\llh LR LT O T ST

PRI DBt b hamhi oo o i Ll A i bibor () wsbmbem oo o P issinyineem ol WORA RUINMIRE YRR Ul

Pisbilee 11
P Wl bean i Bk il weki
Vieihabliie

LT R (T TT O L TS TR UL B L A T TR T A A R e S et

L L LR UL L R R L L I RS TT T TE T T R T T L R QTR T T (T O TR e RN Y Wikae

v Bebbanwshinnh mbumpim SOVRRAADAR i Sobomih b wnnhhmnnh AN ARt

L LR O T T T L T TR LT
“m:.,.mn i 1L TR RITIE Y T L T LT T e Tt T ATy Ml Aas
|“|1;m.,,h,m TNCIAMRT LY | P ke bbbt W wvkiwl Wi\ AR bt A
ib i
! '“||ﬂ.| TR R Wil (L1 A UL T RAAE B O LR Y Vi ey
hllttll T LT LR L EUERITT Y TRINLR \ \ AR WAy \ ' \

U LU LTI R AL LR LYY T TR |\ W VN \
0 WIN Him N T TR TETR AL \ i Ty " whiy

|
‘lﬂll!'-'“ T CUERAURIATITIRITL R TR Al " \ wWh A \
""‘"”“I

T TCURTE A \ A 1\ A AN S \
Fllhll\uln TRRLLL PRI TR i \ ™

'.."Hll'.n TR R LA U R AL UL AT WARYE R Ay Ay

l““'\' TR T TR IOR T AR LBAR AL LD LRILE LA RN
i (T Y T

ImTTEY I 1Y { tEbadis R0AE MRS Al h

T8 TITEITYTY TR N



